
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notice of claim
to be given

SOUTHERN, Mary Fulton

LONGWORTH, Marian
Carlton.

KIRKBY, Jerome Paul ...

HORNIBLOW, Jessie

BOCHEL, Charles Claude

WEBB, Patrick Joseph ...

VINALL, Hurbert Louis...

HARRISON, Mary
Elizabeth.

SHAW, Ethel Louisa May

HAW, Sydney William ...

FARMER, Arthur William

BERWICK, Daisy May ...

CLENDINING, Thomasin
Ann Courtenay.

TICKLE, Helen Josephine
Mary.

39 Nicolas Road, Charlton-cum-Hardy, Manchester,
Widow. 10th June 1966.

4 Clifton Court, Clifton Road, Heaton Moor, Stock-
port, Spinster. 4th September 1966.

Amwdl Grave, Greaift Amwell, Ware, Hertfordshire,
Commander, Royal Navy (Retired). 18th July
1966.

70 Beraiers Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Spinster. 3rd
May 1966.

30 Egtjosn Drive, Seaton Carew, West Hartlepool, Co.
Durham, Insulation Engineer. 10th August 1966.

1067 Rochdale Road, Blackley, Manchester, Retired
Medical Practitioner. 15th August 1965.

" Wayside," Dudsbury Crescent, Ferndown, Dorset,
Retired Cashier (Manufacturing Chemists). 3rd
August 1966.

42 Upper Close, Forest Row, Sussex, Spinster. 7th
September 1966.

45 The Ridgeway, Friern Barnet, London, N.ll,
Widow. 7th September 1966.

25 Lowther Street, York, Garage Proprietor. 25th
May 1966.

" Portsdown," Boulters Lane, Maidenhead, Berkshire,
Film Cameraman. 24th August 1966.

Braeside, The Heads, Grange over Sands, Lan-
cashire, Widow. 22nd June 1966.

28 Albert Road, Gurnard, Cowes, Isle of Wight,
Widow. 24th May 1966.

" Aphrodita," Liverpool Road, Formby, Spinster. 29th
April 1966.

Hilditch Son & Driver, 16 John Dalton Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (John
Hughes.)

Hilditch Son & Driver, 16 John Dalton Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Martins
Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, 78 Brookfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex, or Shelly & Johns,
Royal Building, St. Andrew's Cross, Plymouth, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited
and Jean Mary St. Clair Kirkby.)

Turner Martin & Symes, 4 and 6 Elm Street, Ipswich, Solicitors. (Barbara Alice Moss
and Jack Herbert Moss.)

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1

Stephenson Harwood & Tatham, Saddlers Hall, Gutter Lane, Cheapside, London
E.C.2, Solicitors. (The National Bank Limited.)

Graham Musgrave & H. W. Dibben & Co., Ringwood Road, Ferndown, Dorset,
Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Barfjeld & Barfield, Danes Inn House, 265 Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (West-
minster Bank Limited.)

Merton Jones, Lewsey & Jefferies, 753 High Road, North Finchley, London N.12,
Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, United House, Piccadilly,
York.

D. Miles Griffiths Piercy & Co., 23 Queen Street, Maidenhead, Berks, Solicitors.
(Barclays Bank Limited.)

Carter, Vincent & Co., Wellfield Offices, Bangor, Caernarvonshire, Solicitors. (Stanley
Webb Davies.)

Norman D. Innes, 214 London Road, North End, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors.
(Thelma Courtenay Cheesman.)

Goffey Baitty & Gemmell, Midland Bank Chambers, Chapel Lane, Formby, Liverpool,
Solicitors. (Williams Deacon's Bank Limited.)

19th November

19th November

10th December

17th November

21st November

30th November

25th November

30th November

30th November

29th November

26th November

24th November

17th November

17th November

1966
(289)

1966
(290)

1966
(291)

1966
(292)

1966
(293)

1966
(141)

1966
(142)

1966
(143)

1966
(144)

1966
(145)

1966
(146).

1966
(147)

1966
(148)

1966
(149)

£
Ij3
h-*
ON

Ul
W

W

vO
ON
ON

O'


