10153

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notice of claim to be given
SOUTHERN, Mary Fulton	39 Nicolas Road, Chorlton-cum-Hardy, Manchester, Widow. 10th June 1966.	Hilditch Son & Driver, 16 John Dalton Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (John Hughes.)	19th November 1966 (289)
Longworth, Marian Carlton.	4 Clifton Court, Clifton Road, Heaton Moor, Stock-port, Spinster. 4th September 1966.	Hilditch Son & Driver, 16 John Dalton Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	19th November 1966 (290)
Kirkby, Jerome Paul	Amwell Grove, Great Amwell, Ware, Hertfordshire, Commander, Royal Navy (Retired). 18th July 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, 78 Brookfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex, or Shelly & Johns, Royal Building, St. Andrew's Cross, Plymouth, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Jean Mary St. Clair Kirkby.)	10th December 1966 (291)
HORNIBLOW, Jessie	70 Berners Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Spinster. 3rd May 1966.	Turner Martin & Symes, 4 and 6 Elm Street, Ipswich, Solicitors. (Barbara Alice Moss and Jack Herbert Moss.)	17th November 1966 (292)
BOCHEL, Charles Claude	30 Egton Drive, Seaton Carew, West Hartlepool, Co. Durham, Insulation Engineer. 10th August 1966.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1	21st November 1966 (293)
WEBB, Patrick Joseph	1067 Rochdale Road, Blackley, Manchester, Retired Medical Practitioner. 15th August 1965.	Stephenson Harwood & Tatham, Saddlers Hall, Gutter Lane, Cheapside, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (The National Bank Limited.)	30th November 1966 (141)
VINALL, Hurbert Louis	"Wayside," Dudsbury Crescent, Ferndown, Dorset, Retired Cashier (Manufacturing Chemists). 3rd August 1966.	Graham Musgrave & H. W. Dibben & Co., Ringwood Road, Ferndown, Dorset, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	25th November 1966 (142)
Harrison, Mary Elizabeth.	42 Upper Close, Forest Row, Sussex, Spinster. 7th September 1966.	Barfield & Barfield, Danes Inn House, 265 Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (West-minster Bank Limited.)	30th November 1966 (143)
SHAW, Ethel Louisa May	45 The Ridgeway, Friern Barnet, London, N.11, Widow. 7th September 1966.	Merton Jones, Lewsey & Jefferies, 753 High Road, North Finchley, London N.12, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	30th November 1966 (144)
Haw, Sydney William	25 Lowther Street, York, Garage Proprietor. 25th May 1966.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, United House, Piccadilly, York.	29th November 1966 (145)
FARMER, Arthur William	"Portsdown," Boulters Lane, Maidenhead, Berkshire, Film Cameraman. 24th August 1966.	D. Miles Griffiths Piercy & Co., 23 Queen Street, Maidenhead, Berks, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	26th November 1966 (146),
BERWICK, Daisy May	Braeside, The Heads, Grange over Sands, Lan- cashire, Widow. 22nd June 1966.	Carter, Vincent & Co., Wellfield Offices, Bangor, Caernarvonshire, Solicitors. (Stanley Webb Davies.)	24th November 1966 (147)
CLENDINING, Thomasin Ann Courtenay.	28 Albert Road, Gurnard, Cowes, Isle of Wight, Widow. 24th May 1966.	Norman D. Innes, 214 London Road, North End, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Thelma Courtenay Cheesman.)	17th November 1966 (148)
TICKLE, Helen Josephine Mary.	"Aphrodita," Liverpool Road, Formby, Spinster. 29th April 1966.	Goffey Batty & Gemmell, Midland Bank Chambers, Chapel Lane, Formby, Liverpool, Solicitors. (Williams Deacon's Bank Limited.)	17th November 1966 (149)